

ITEM NO.7, 7.1-7.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017 in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.2192/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4433/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.6309/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.12322/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.14745/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.16500/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.20303/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA 20303/2018 and IA No.32825/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.32826/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IAS. 46616, 46629/2018- APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION, IA No. 135852-FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION), I.A. NO. 89103/2018-CLARIFICATION DIRECTIONS, I.A. 136477/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, I.A. 60764/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, I.A 6309/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 471/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1001/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 797/2018 (III)
(WITH APPLN(s). FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 463-465/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1013/2018 (III)

SLP(C)....Diary No(s). 1379/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1190-1192/2018 (III)
(WITH IA No.16396/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1540/2018 (III)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2886-2893/2018 (III)

**SLP(C) No. 3144/2018
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13652/2018
(With appln.(s) from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)**

SLP(C) No. 12244/2018

**SLP(C) No. 13640/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)**

**SLP(C) NO. 13639/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)**

SLP(C) NO. 13651/2018

W.P.(C) No. 63/2018 (X)

C.P. © NO. 861/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 314/2018 (III)

C.P. © Nos. 862-864/2018 IN SLP(C) NOS. 463-465/2018 (III)

**SLP(C).....D. NO. 11092/2018
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP, EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C).....D.11723/2018
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

**SLP(C).....D. NO. 11985/2018
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP,
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND
PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 1224/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 314/2018
(WITH IA NO. 92050/2018- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.
92050/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Date : 12-02-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.**

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
 Ms. Mehak Khurana, Adv.
 Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
 Mr. Shail Singhal, Adv.
 Ms. Kritika Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
 Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
 Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Subham Kulshetra, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rungata, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Ujjawal Trivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita D., Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/
 Applicant(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Av.
 Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja , Adv.
Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Biswakara Dash, Adv.
Ms. V. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Anubha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Awadh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Av.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shreshta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks along with SLP(C) No.
16/2013.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar