

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017  
in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11723/2018 (III) (Mentioned)

Date : 04-04-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. Himantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 12.04.2019.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar