

ITEM NO.40,40.1-40.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017 in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2192/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4433/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.6309/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.12322/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.14745/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.16500/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.20303/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONSIA 20303/2018 and IA No.32825/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.32826/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 60178/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 10674/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 135852/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 89103/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 2192/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 32826/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 46628/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 46616/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 136477/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 14745/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 12322/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 16500/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 60764/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 6309/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 4433/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 39662/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 32825/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 471/2018 (III)

(IA No. 3036/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 4671/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1001/2018 (III)

(IA No. 5681/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 797/2018 (III)

(IA No. 4653/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 16396/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 463-465/2018 (III)

(IA No. 33834/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 2921/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1013/2018 (III)

(IA No. 5959/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 5960/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 1379/2018 (III)

(IA No. 5841/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 5839/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

SLP(C) No. 1190-1192/2018 (III)

(IA No. 7161/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1540/2018 (III)

(IA No. 108919/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 8822/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2886-2893/2018 (III)

(IA No. 14315/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 14321/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 3144/2018 (III)

(IA No. 14761/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13652/2018 (III)

(IA No. 46610/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 46611/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 12244/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13640/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 58515/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 58517/2018- PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No. 58518/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 2114/2018 (III)

(IA No. 137822/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 137823/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP) and IA No. 137821/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 2119/2018 (III)
(IA No. 90723/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 90721/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT. IA No. 90722/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

SLP(C) No. 13639/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13651/2018 (III)

W.P.(C) No. 63/2018 (X)
(IA No. 14284/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 861/2018 in SLP(C) No. 314/2018 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 862-864/2018 in SLP(C) No. 463-465/2018 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 11092/2018 (III)
(IA No. 52307/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 52306/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Diary No(s). 11723/2018 (III)
(IA No. 55961/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 55397/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Diary No(s). 11985/2018 (III)
(IA No. 54111/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 54112/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 54110/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1224/2018 in SLP(C) No. 314/2018 (III)
(IA No. 92050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mahtew, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sharma, adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, adv.
Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Apeksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. A.G.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
Ms. Manisha Lav Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Srivastava Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Anubha Srivastava Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kedar nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Prem Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr. D. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR